TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL-14-18

April 21, 2015

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

GARNER, Candace M.

GREGORY, Michael

MITCHELL, Paul

Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Classified Substitute
District-Wide
(Correction to Item Action on PAO CL 14-17)

Classified Substitute
District-Wide
(Correction to Item Action on PAO CL 14-17)

03/27/15

03/01/15

03/01/15

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

ALVIS, Gayle R. From:

To:

ANDERSON, Jessica From:

To:

BOUCHARD, Toamie L. From:

To:

BURNETT, Tyeisha M.  From:

To:

MARCHAL, Chauntai From:

To:

Cafeteria Manager Il
Cawston Elementary School
Cafeteria Manager lll
Acacia Middle School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicappt
District-wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Valle Vista Elementary School

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Supervision Aide

Fruitvale Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
District-Wide (Rover)

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Subsitute Preschool Instructional Aide
Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Little Lake Elementary

04/22/15

04/22/15

04/22/15

04/14/15

04/22/15




Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 14-18 FINAL
April 21, 2015
[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE |
MARTINEZ, Pamela . From: Administrative Secretary | 04/22/15
To: LCAP Data Specialist
Educational Services
MILLER, Emily M. From: Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 08/03/15
District-Wide
To: Site Facilitator
Cottonwood School
WINTON, Jacqueline P. From: Delegated Behind-the-Wheel Trainer 02/24/15
To: Transportation Facilitator
Transportation Department
WUERTH, Kimberly H. Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 08/06/15
Hemet High School
(Change in Position Control Number)
(Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL-14-17)
[DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT |
CANNELLA, Eve Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide 03/27/15
Cottonwood School
ESTRELLA, Bertha A. Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide 03/16/15
District-Wide
GREGORY, Michael Classified Substitute 03/18/15
District-Wide
(Correction to Item Action on PAO CL 14-17)
MITCHELL, Paul Classified Substitute 03/20/15
District-Wide
(Correction to Item Action on PAO CL 14-17)
NEW HIRE
BONILLA, Mayra Y. Substitute Bus Driver 04/22/15
District-Wide
CROMEY, Elizabeth Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicappt 04/22/15
District-Wide
ESPARZA, Raquel Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant 04/22/15

District-Wide
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Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 14-18 FINAL

April 21, 2015

[NEW HIRE (Cont.) |

MITCHELL, Kerry Health Services Technician | 04/22/15
McSweeny Elementary

MOLINA, Lenore Substitute Bus Driver 04/22/15
District-Wide

POCHE, Tallenta T. Bus Driver 04/20/15
Transportation Department

ROSE, Marshall J. Custodian | 04/22/15
Maintenance & Operations

|PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST |

CURE, Sunny J. Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 05/05/15
Little Lake Elementary School

VELASCO, Rhonda Automobile Driver 04/29/15
Transportation Department

|REHIRE |

AMBROSE, Connie L. Substitute Health Services Technician 11/29/15
District-Wide

REHIRE (Cont.)

KELSEY, Sandra Substitute Supervision Aide 11/29/15
District-Wide

RESIGNATION

AMBROSE, Connie L. Health Services Technician 05/29/15
West Valley High School

AVILA, Angie Automobile Driver 04/21/15
Transportation Department

IBARRA, Blanca P. Bus Driver 03/30/15
Transportation Department

RUSSELL, Tawnee C. Marriage & Family Therapist/Clinical Social Worke 05/01/15

West Valley High School
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Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 14-18 FINAL

April 21, 2015

[RESIGNATION (Cont.) |

TAYLOR, Christopher D. Bus Driver 04/17/15
Transportation Department

[RETIREMENT |

AMBROSE, Connie L. Health Services Technician 05/30/15

West Valley High School

|RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

BOOTH, Cardiff Spring Season - Track & Field
Hamilton High School

BOOTH, Robert "Blake" Spring Season - Track & Field
Hamilton High School

CHACON, Maurice Spring Season - Softball
Hamilton High School

EDWARDS, Robert Spring Season - Track & Field
West Valley High School

L4-15 School Year

L4-15 School Year

L4-15 School Year

L4-15 School Year

TERMINATION (ABANDONMENT OF POSITION)

Employee #251648 04/22/15
TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB)

Employee #

230357 04/22/15
231522 04/22/15

TERMINATION (NON-RETURNING SUBSTITUTES)

Employee # Employee #
245379 127926
251334 64746
245999 242498
207787 252634
175160 242105
253231 31557
258541 207824
254483 246491
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Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 14-18

April 21, 2015

FINAL

|TERMINATION (NON-RETURNING SUBSTITUTES)

243673
246793
53409

206791
247759
223282
244607
207592
169441
210920
147339
243433
238208
215897
223574
195263
199025
249576
141138
238218

242832
256317
30004

246265
242910
244165
226252
254866
217723
89068

205577
236266
211245
253542
252150
166155
141135
118966
246117

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met

with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CE-14-18
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