TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL-14-18 April 21, 2015

FINAL EFFECTIVE DATE

		EFF	ECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT			
GARNER, Candace M.		Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide District-Wide	03/27/15
GREGORY, Michael		Classified Substitute District-Wide (Correction to Item Action on PAO CL 14-17)	03/01/15
MITCHELL, Paul		Classified Substitute District-Wide (Correction to Item Action on PAO CL 14-17)	03/01/15
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE			
ALVIS, Gayle R.	From: To:	Cafeteria Manager II Cawston Elementary School Cafeteria Manager III Acacia Middle School	04/22/15
ANDERSON, Jessica	From: To:	Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicappe District-wide Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Valle Vista Elementary School	04/22/15
BOUCHARD, Toamie L.	From: To:	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide Supervision Aide Fruitvale Elementary School	04/22/15
BURNETT, Tyeisha M.	From: To:	Nutrition Services Assistant I District-Wide (Rover) Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide	04/14/15
MARCHAL, Chauntai	From: To:	Substitute Preschool Instructional Aide Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)	04/22/15

Little Lake Elementary

ESPARZA, Raquel

04/22/15

April 21, 2015			
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE			
MARTINEZ, Pamela I.	From: To:	Administrative Secretary I LCAP Data Specialist Educational Services	04/22/15
MILLER, Emily M.	From: To:	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District-Wide Site Facilitator Cottonwood School	08/03/15
WINTON, Jacqueline P.	From: To:	Delegated Behind-the-Wheel Trainer Transportation Facilitator Transportation Department	02/24/15
WUERTH, Kimberly H.		Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet High School (Change in Position Control Number) (Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL-14-17)	08/06/15
DELETION OF ASSIGNM	/IENT		
CANNELLA, Eve		Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Cottonwood School	03/27/15
ESTRELLA, Bertha A.		Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide District-Wide	03/16/15
GREGORY, Michael		Classified Substitute District-Wide (Correction to Item Action on PAO CL 14-17)	03/18/15
MITCHELL, Paul		Classified Substitute District-Wide (Correction to Item Action on PAO CL 14-17)	03/20/15
NEW HIRE			
BONILLA, Mayra Y.		Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	04/22/15
CROMEY, Elizabeth			04/22/15

District-Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant

NEW HIRE (Cont.)		
MITCHELL, Kerry	Health Services Technician I McSweeny Elementary	04/22/15
MOLINA, Lenore	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	04/22/15
POCHE, Tallenta T.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	04/20/15
ROSE, Marshall J.	Custodian I Maintenance & Operations	04/22/15
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH R	EHIRE LIST	
CURE, Sunny J.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Little Lake Elementary School	05/05/15
VELASCO, Rhonda	Automobile Driver Transportation Department	04/29/15
REHIRE		
AMBROSE, Connie L.	Substitute Health Services Technician District-Wide	11/29/15
AMBROSE, Connie L. REHIRE (Cont.)		11/29/15
		11/29/15 11/29/15
REHIRE (Cont.)	District-Wide Substitute Supervision Aide	
REHIRE (Cont.) KELSEY, Sandra	District-Wide Substitute Supervision Aide	
REHIRE (Cont.) KELSEY, Sandra RESIGNATION	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide Health Services Technician	11/29/15
REHIRE (Cont.) KELSEY, Sandra RESIGNATION AMBROSE, Connie L.	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide Health Services Technician West Valley High School Automobile Driver	11/29/15 05/29/15

RESIGNATION (Cor	t.)
-------------------------	-----

TAYLOR, Christopher D. **Bus Driver** 04/17/15

Transportation Department

RETIREMENT

CHACON, Maurice

AMBROSE, Connie L. Health Services Technician 05/30/15

West Valley High School

RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

BOOTH, Cardiff Spring Season - Track & Field 14-15 School Year

Hamilton High School

Hamilton High School

BOOTH, Robert "Blake" Spring Season - Track & Field 14-15 School Year

Spring Season - Softball Hamilton High School

14-15 School Year

Spring Season - Track & Field EDWARDS, Robert

West Valley High School

14-15 School Year

TERMINATION (ABANDONMENT OF POSITION)

Employee #251648 04/22/15

TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB)

Employee #

230357 04/22/15 231522

04/22/15

TERMINATION (NON-RETURNING SUBSTITUTES	3)
--	----

Employee #	Employee #	E DATE (All listed)
245379	127926	04/22/15
251334	64746	
245999	242498	
207787	252634	
175160	242105	
253231	31557	
258541	207824	
254483	246491	

TERMINATION (NON-RETURNING SUBSTITUTES)		
243673	242832	
246793	256317	
53409	30004	
206791	246265	
247759	242910	
223282	244165	
244607	226252	
207592	254866	
169441	217723	
210920	89068	
147339	205577	
243433	236266	
238208	211245	
215897	253542	
223574	252150	
195263	166155	
199025	141135	
249576	118966	
141138	246117	
238218		

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CE-14-18